if with Pickup Pad
only 28- & 32-pin
-others on request-
PSO/PSC  -  Series
SMT   IC Sockets     2,54mm pitch
Straight Terminal SMT Sockets    - 093 Style - Gullwing Terminal SMT Sockets   - 094 & R94 Style -
PCB layout
 Dimensions (mm/inch)

PCB layout
 Dimensions (mm/inch)
Pin "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" Ordering Code
     094 Style
10 12,70/.500
5,08
.200
7,62
.300
10,46
.412
 PSO-210-H094-95
6 7,62/.300     PSO-306-H094-95
8 10,16/.400      PSO-308-H094-95
10 12,70/.500 PSO-310-H094-95
14 17,78/.700 PSO-314-H094-95
16 20,32/.800
7,62
.300
10,16
.400
13,00
.512
15,00
.590
PSO-316-H094-95
18 22,86/.900     PSO-318-H094-95
20 25,40/1.000     PSO-320-H094-95
     "E"
094
Style
"E"
R 94
Style
24 30,48/1.20      PSO-624-Hxxx-95
28 35,56/1.40 PSO-628-Hxxx-95
32 40,64/1.60
15,24
.600
17,78
.700
20.70
.815
22,70
.894
16,50
.650 PSO-632-Hxxx-95
40 50,80/2.00      PSO-640-Hxxx-95
Body types Insulator Temperature
Standard  = Open frame (PSO Series)
Optional  = Closed frame (PSC Series)
high-temp plastic  UL 94 V-0  (RoHS compliant)